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3 Arts Entertainment.....212.213.4245; Melissa Kahn: 212-213-2133; mkahn@3arts.com
ADrams ArtiStS....ceeeiiiiiiiissnneniiiiiiissneesiissiisssseessssisssssssesssssssssssesssssssssans 646.486.4600
0V c] IV - {1 T T R R 212.888.8525; vig@agivigliano.com
Betsy AMSEEr...cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 503.496.4007; betsy@amsterlit.com
[Nicole] Aragi ....cccccvveeriiiiiiiiiinnnnnniiinicisnnneessssssssssnsenenns 212.675.8353; nicole@aragi.net
Malaga Baldi ......ccoevuerrriiiiiiiinennnniinnicssnnneesssnenns 212.222.3213; baldibooks@gmail.com
[Julie] Barer.....ccccceeeeeeieiiieeiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 212.691.3513; submissions@barerliterary.com
[Jenny] Bent....cccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceciccceeceeees 347.787.7445; firstname@thebentagency.com
Susan Bergholz.......cccccevnnneee 212.387.0545 or 505.466.7776; susan@susanbergholz.com
Stuart Bernstein ....ccceeveeeereenereenereenncerennenes 917.864.1532; stuart@stuartbernstein.com
ViCKY Bijur cccceccneeeeiiiiiinernessisssssnenesssssenns 212.580.4108; vicky@vickybijuragency.com
David BlacK.......ccevveeeeeiiiiiiereenieceneennenneeens 718.852.5500; mhawkins@dblackagency.com
[Sandra] Bond ......cccoevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 303.781.9305; sbbond@aol.com
BOOKENMS ....ccevvviiiinnnnnnniiiisisnnnnennnas .... WWw.bookends-inc.com
Georges Borchardt........cccccvveiiiiciiinnnenniniciinnnns 212.753.5785; firstname@gbagency.com
[Laura] Bradford.......cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccccceeceeececeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee s eeesssssnee 619.521.1201
Brandt & HOChMaNn.......ccoiviiiieeriiiiiniinnreessnssssnsescssssssssnnsesnns jkhan@bromasite.com
LT T o E =7 o YT 212.473.5400
IMari@ BrOWN ....iiiiieeeneiieiieeneeneseeeeeessnnesseeseeesnnnnssenees 212.939.9725; mbrownlit@aol.com
Kimberley Cameron & AssoCiates .......cccceieeieeiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne 415.789.9191
Cynthia Cannell .........cuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenennnnnn 212.396.9595; cannell@cannellagency.com
Carnicelli Literary Management........ccccceeeeeiincnneecinnsissnsnnenenns matthew@carnicellilit.com
Maria Carvainis ...c..cceeeeerreenerrenncerennenenns 212.245.6365, mca@mariacarvainisagency.com
Farley Chase ......ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccccccccceccecceeeeeee 212.477.5100; farley@chaseliterary.com
Elyse Cheney .....cccccevvveiiiiiiiiiceceececeeenes 212.277.8007; submissions@cheneyliterary.com
Faith Childs.........cccovveriiiiiiiiiisnennnnnnns 212.995.9600; faith@faithchildsliteraryagency.com
[Mickey] Choate .......cceeeveeveieeeieiiieeeeceenes 917.414.7126; mickey@thechoateagency.com
[William] Clark .....ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccececeeceeeeeeeeees 212.675.2784; wmclark@wmclark.com
Frances Collin.......cccvvueereriiiiicinnnnns .queries@francescollin.com
DON CONGAON....cciiinnrrieiiiiisisneneeesisssssssnnsessssssssns 212.645.1229; dca@doncongdon.com
[DTeT=R 6o To 1Y N 781.721.6000; info@doecooveragency.com
Richard CUrtis......ccccceceieeiiieneennnieenieenenneneeeeeeenns 212.772.7363; rcurtis@curtisagency.com
DAEOQ .....ueeiiiiiiiiiinnneesiisiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsaans bob@d4eo.com
Laura Dail ..ceeeeeiiiiiieenniiiniineneneieenneeennnnes 212.239.7477; firstinitiallastname@Idlainc.com
Darhansoff and Verrill ........cccoccveeiiiiiiiincnneeinnnciinnnne 917.305.1300; info@dvagency.com
Liza DAWSON ....corvevrenneeiirieeennnneeeeenns 212.465.9071; Idawson@lizadawsonassociates.com
Jennifer DEChiara .......ceeiiiieeeeeieeiieenneeieeneeeenneeseeeeeeenns 212.481.8484; jenndec@aol.com
DeFiore and Company .......cccceeeeeeeeeeeeceeneeeenens 212.925.7744; firstname@defliterary.com
Joélle Delbourgo.......cccvviiiiiiinennnniiisicissnnnennnns 973.773.0836; firstname@delbourgo.com
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Sandra Dijkstra ......ccccoeevvvereeiiiiciininnneeinccinnnnns 858.755.3115; elise@dijkstraagency.com

Donadio & OISON ....cc.eeciiiiireenncciniirrnennceeereennnsceeeseenns 212.691.8077; mail@donadio.com
Janis DoNNaud.......ccceeeeeeiiinreeenncceeneeennnnneenns 212.431.2664; donnaudassociate@aol.com
Douglas and Kopelman Artists.........cccoevuveeennns 646.486.4600; literary@abramsartny.com
[Jennie] Dunham........ccccceevvriiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeeceeeeeeeeeee 212.929.0994; dunhamlit@gmail.com
Dunow, Carlson & Lerner.........ccceeeeeeeeenceereeennnnnceenns 212.645.7606; mail@dclagency.com
Dystel & Goderich .......ccccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnnneeeeeeeeeeeens 212.627.9100; rstout@dystel.com
East-West .......cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiececcccceeeeeeeeeee dwarren@eastwestliteraryagency.com

April Eberhardt....
Einstein Literary...

...april@aprileberhardt.com
212.221.8797; susanna@einsteinliterary.com

Ethan Ellenberg .......eeeviviiiineeieeiiiiciiinnnennnns 212.431.4554; agent@ethanellenberg.com
Felicia Eth......ccooviiiiiieeieiiiiiiienneccnncccenee 415.970.0717; feliciaeth.literary@gmail.com
Sorche Fairbank..........ccovveeeeiiiiiiiinnnnenns 617.576.0030; firstname@fairbankliterary.com
[Whitney Lee] Fielding........cccceeveveeericcuecrncnnns 310.968.6683; wlee@fieldingagency.com
T T=T o 4 N 212.279.1282; peter@fineprintlit.com
[Ryan] Fischer-Harbage..........ccceevvrriivueenscnnens 212.695.7105; info@fischerharbage.com
James Fitzgerald .......ccccevvviiiinerieciiiiiiiinnneccnnnnn. 212.308.1122; james@jfitzagency.com
T [T . 212.400.1494
FOUNdry....coceeeiiiiiiiiiiereeenceerre e sceeneee 212.929.5064; ebrown@foundrymedia.com
Sarah Jane Freymann.........ccccceereennnee 212.362.9277; firstname@sarahjanefreymann.com
[Molly] Friedrich........ccoccerriunees 212.317.8810; firstinitiallastname @friedrichagency.com
Full Circle Literary......cccccevvceiunnnees ...www.fullcircleliterary.com
[ Y= 4 o N 718.664.4505; jeff.gerecke@verizon.net
Nancy Gallt Literary Agency......ccccceeeevnnnnneenn. 973.761.6358; firstname@nancygallt.com
Gelfman Schneider (ICM Partners)........ccccceeeerreneeene 212.245.1993
[ CT=T 8 1T o RN 212.838.7777; info@thegernertco.com
Frances Goldin........cccceeeiiiiiiinereeniiicinnnnneeennccnsnnnns 212.777.0047; agency@goldinlit.com
=T TR CTe T Lo [ 4 - T 212.604.0330

Doug Grad ......ccevviiinnnreeeiiiiissnnnneenns 718.788.6067; firstname.lastname @dgliterary.com
Kathryn Green.......ccccceeeeiiiiiisenneeeiinccsnsenneennns 212.245.4225; kathy@kgreenagency.com
Sanford J. GreenbUIGEr ........civcveiiiiieeiiiiieiiiec e 212.206.5600
Jill Grinberg ....oovvvveeeeiiiiiiieerecccenneees 212.620.5883; info@jillgrinbergliterary.com
Laura GroSS ..ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 617.964.2977; query@Ig-la.com
Charlotte GUSAY......cciiviiiinerreiiiiiiierree s 310.559.0831; gusayl@ca.rr.com
Zachary Shuster Harmsworth..........cccccevveiinnnnes NY: 212.765.6900, Boston: 617.262.2400
VA 5 - 1 TN 212.924.6269; contact@jhlitagent.com
JOhN HaWKINS .....covieeeeciiiiiriiecccnrrrereeccceeeeenneneceeeeenns 212.807.7040; moses@jhalit.com
Cathy HEMmMING....cccevviiiiiienreeiiiiiiiineneeenisccsnnnnes 212.691.9726; cdhemming@gmail.com
Hill Nadell Literary Agency.......ccccceeeeennennes 310.860.9605; fredhillbnadell@sbcglobal.net
001V I T 1 T N 212.556.5600
InkWell................ 212.922.3500; info@inkwellmanagement.com
Melanie JacKSoN .....cccueceiiiirreencceniieennnecceeneeennnnneeenns 212.873.3373; kj.chen@mijalit.com
Janklow & Nesbit......c.cccevriireencciiiinenenncecenieennncceeeneenns 212.421.1700; info@janklow.com
Martha Kaplan ......ccccceeeiiiiiiiieenecnincciisenneenns 212.279.7134; martha@kaplanagency.net
Harvey Klinger.....ccovveeeeiiiiiiieneecnincciisnnneennns 212.581.7068; queries@harveyklinger.com
Kneerim Williams & BlOOM.......ceeeiiiiiiiinnneeiiiiiiininneeennssnsseeesssssssnssenns 617.303.1650
[Deidre] Knight........cccocoveeriinernrinnes . admin@knightagency.net
LT I =T T N ikraas@yahoo.com
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Stuart Krichevsky........cccovvereeiiiiiiiisiennecniniciisnneennns 212.725.5288; query@skagency.com

Edite Kroll.........oririieciiirrrriecccenrrerreeeceeeeeeeneneeens 207.283.8797; ekroll@maine.rr.com
KT Literary ...ccoceviiiiiiiiniiiinininnnnnnnnnnnnnnsssseseseenens 720.344.4728; contact@ktliterary.com
Kuhn Projects .......ccovvuerreeriiiciiinnnnns submissions@kuhnprojects.com
Jud Laghi weeeeeeeiiiiierrcinincnrre e 718.285.0798; jud@Ilaghiagency.com
Peter LampacK.......covceeeeeiiiiiiinennneiinicinnnnneecnnnenn. 212.687.9106; lampackag@gmail.com
LaunchBOOKS ......ccceeeeeeiiiiireeenccertnrennnecceeeeennnnnes 760.944.9909; david@Ilaunchbooks.com

Sarah Lazin Books
Paul S. Levine.......
Levine-Greenberg

... 212.989.5757; slazin@Ilazinbooks.com
310. 450.6711; paul@paulslevinelit.com
212.337.0934; firstinitiallastname @levinegreenberg.com

Lippincott Massie McQuilkin ..... 212.352.2055; info@Imqlit.com
[Barbara] Lowenstein .......ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 212.206.1630; firstname@bookhaven.com
Gina Maccoby.......ceeeiiiiiiiinenneeiiinineee e, 914.238.5630; query@maccobylit.com
Carol Mann.....cccveeeeeeiiiiisienereeenisceeneeeene 212.206.5635; lydia@carolmannagency.com
Denise Marcil .....ccceeeueeeeerineeennccennennnnnnns 203.327.9970; denise@denisemarcilagency.com
Marsal Lyon.......cooeevveeeeeeiiiicissnnnnens Kevan Lyon: 760.814.8507, Jill Marsal: 858.259.8867
firstname@marsallyonliteraryagency.com

[Alice] Martell .........cceeveeriiieericnnennnne. 212.317.2672; afmartell@themartellagency.com
Sharlene Martin .........ccceuueeent 206.466.1773; sharlene@martinliterarymanagement.com,
clelia@martinliterarymanagement.com

Margret McBride.......cccceeviiiiinnnenees ... www.mcbrideliterary.com
McCormick & Williams ........ccccceeerrvennnnns 212.691.9726; queries@mccormickwilliams.com
[James] McGinniss........ccccceeeeennnns 646.755.9630; submissions@mcginnissassociates.com
Sally Hill McMillan.......ccovceeeeiiiiiiinenneecniccissennnennns 704.334.0897; mcmagency@aol.com
Mendel Media Group ........ccoevvvviiiiniiinnnneeennnnnnes 646.239.9896; scott@mendelmedia.com
Scott Meredith Literary Agency.......cccceeereeiinnnnes 646.218.9250; info@scottmeredith.com
[Angela] Miller .......ccovvveeiiiiieeiiiiereiceeeiceeeee 212.206.0913; angela@mbgliterary.com
William MoOrris ENd@aVOr.........cccivvumreeiiiiiissinneeiisiiinseeessssssssssesssssssssnes 212.586.5100
Movable Type Management [Adam Chromy] mtm@MovableTM.com
[Deirdre] Mullane........cccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 845.809.5856; deirdre@mullaneliterary.com
Jean V. Naggar ... 212.794.1082; firstinitiallastname @jvnla.com
Harold Ober.......ccoveeeeceiiiinieennccenrreenennceneeenns 212.759.8600; firstname@haroldober.com
Zoe Pagnamenta.........ccceeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnennnnnnna. 212.253.1074; mail@zpagency.com
Paradigm......cccccevvvnnnrenennne 212.897.6400; Alyssa Reuben: books@paradigmagency.com
Mel Parker........coovveeeeeciiiiineennnccennenennennccesneenns 212.982.8215; mel@melparkerbooks.com
James Peters Associates, INC. .....ccevreeeeeneceereeennnnnns 203.972.1070; gene_brissie@msn.com
Pippin Properties.......cccccviciisnnrecninccissnnneennns 212.338.9310; info@pippinproperties.com
Global Lion Intellectual Property Management.........coovveeeeiiiiiiiineneennnne. 212.929.1222;
peter@globallionmgt.com

0T T T o = 212.818.0344
Raines & Raines 518.239.8311; rainesbook@aol.com
Regal Hoffman & Associates ........ccceeeeeriineeninnne 212.684.7900; info@regal-literary.com
ReNAISSANCE....ccttiiiinnrrreriicceerr e 323.848.8305; query@renaissancemgmt.net
FaY 111V 20T 0T =1 o 415.789.8955; amy@amyrennert.com
ANn Rittenberg......cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciinccnicinncccccnes 212.684.6936; firstname@rittlit.com
Jane ROTIOSEN.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccrr 212.593.4330
Rubin Pfeffer Content, LLC ........cccevviiiiiiiiieeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenne info@RPContent.com
Marly RUSOff.....ccovvviiiiiiiiiieiscseensceeenne 914.961.7939; m.rusoff@rusoffagency.com
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Sagalyn (ICM Affiliate) .....cccevrereeriiieeiiinnenniieecninnes 202.419.1525; query@sagalyn.com

Victoria Sanders .........cccceeeeueeee. 212.633.8811; firstinitiallastname@victoriasanders.com
Wendy Schmalz........ocoovverieiiiiiiisnenneenincnn. 518.672.7697; wendy@schmalzagency.com
Denise Shannon .........ccceevveveennneens 212.414.2911; dshannon@deniseshannonagency.com
Charlotte Sheedy........ccccccueeeeeeneeeenneennnnnnennennnnnes 212.780.9800; charlotte @sheedylit.com
Ken Sherman.......cceeeeeccceeireeeennceennnnns 310.273.8840; kenshermanassociates@gmail.com
Wendy Sherman..........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennenees 212.279.9027; firstname@wsherman.com
Irene SKolnicK......ceeeeeeeeeeirineeennceennennnnnnns 212.727.3648; firstname@skolnickliterary.com
1Y 7= ot ¥ N 212.362.4323
[Joseph] Spieler........cccocvrreierriiiveeiiisennnne 917.817.0419; thespieleragency@gmail.com
Philip G. Spitzer.......ccccccvvieinnnnees 631.329.3650; firstname.lastname @spitzeragency.com
Sterling Lord Literistic................ ...212.780.6050; info@sll.com
Y e T 0 T=E o V- N 212.929.4600; editors@stonesong.com
RODBIN Straus ....cccvvveeeeecciirirreenncceeeeeennnneeens 212.472.3282; robin@robinstrausagency.com
Marianne Strong .......cccccveevveeeeeeeiiccssnnnns 212.249.1000; mariannestrong@stronglit.com
Swagger Literary AeNCY .......ccccevvvurreeiisiiissinnnennns 540.636.7076; swaggerlit@gmail.com
Emma Sweeney.......cceeeviiiiiiiinnnenns 646.827.4381; firstname @emmasweeneyagency.com
Stephanie Tade......ccccccvveinnnerennnnn. 610.346.8667; firstinitiallastname @stadeagency.com
[Michelle] Tessler ......cceevveereiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 212.242.0466; michelle@tessleragency.com

Thompson Literary .........ccceevueeneee .info@thompsonliterary.com
[Chris] TOMasiNO.....ccccceeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 914.674.9659; chris@tomasinoagency.com
Triada U.S. ceeeeiiiirriienccennrrrreennceeseeennnnnceeseesnnnnnneenns 412.401.3376; uwe@triadaus.com
Trident ..eeeeeiiiiiierr 212.333.1511; info@tridentmediagroup.com
Union LIiterary ....cccevceeeeeriiiiinneeeeeninccisseneeesnsscssnnnnns 212.255.2112; sf@unionliterary.com
[Jennifer] Unter......ccceeveviiiveriiiinciicnnnnnee. 212.401.4068; jennifer@theunteragency.com
[Sally] van Haitsma........cccoeveerriieeerinnnncnnee 619.944.9673; sally@vanhaitsmaliterary.com
Veritas....ooveeeeeiiisisinnneeennicssnereeeenes agent@uveritasliterary.com
R =] S ON 310.558.2424; officemanager@vervetla.com
The Wallace Literary ABENCY ......cciiviiiivvnmeeeiiiiiissinneeiisiisssiisseeessnsssmnseee 212.472.3283;

Robin Straus: robin@wallaceliteraryagency.com

[Elizabeth] Wales 206.284.7114; waleslit@waleslit.com

WatKinS/LOOMIS ..cceverireerirreeeeeereseersseseeeseeessssssssseessesssssssssseessssssssnnsssessenas 212.532.0080;

gloria@watkinsloomis.com, julia@watkinsloomis.com
Waxman Leavell .......uveeeeeiiiiiirieccieiieeriecceseeeennecceeeeeennsssseessennnsssssssssnnnns 212.675.5556
[Elisabeth] Weed ........cccceeevvrvrireeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 212.206.0056; elisabeth@weedliterary.com
The Weingel-Fidel Agency..........cccou.... 212.599.2959; Iwf@theweingel-fidelagency.com
Rob Weisbach Creative Management .................. 323.498.5853; info@robweisbach.com
Larry Weissman Literary, LLC .... .. larryweissman@earthlink.net
Wilson Media......cccoviireeenciiniinniennccennieennnncceneeennnnnns 914.478.5334; rw@wilsonmedia.net
WOrdServe .....ccceeeerreeeenncceneeennenneeens ...303.471.6675; admin@wordserveliterary.com
Writers’ Representatives .......cccceeeeeeceneeeeneennnns 212.620.9009; transom@writersreps.com
WYHIE.eueeeeeiiiiiiinrreet e aenee 212.246.0069; mail@wylieagency.com
Nancy YOoSt.....ccovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 212.239.2861; firstname@nyliterary.com
The Zack Company, INC. ..cccovveereeriiiciissnneecnnnnnn. 212.712.2400; fags@zackcompany.com
Karen Gantz Zahler........cccoeveeeeceenrireennnnccenneenns 212.734.3619; karen@karengantzlit.com
Helen Zimmermann Literary Agency................. 914.439.3389; helen@zimmagency.com
Renee Zuckerbrot ........cccoiveeeeeccininnrnnnncceenneennnnnceenns 212.967.0072; renee@rzagency.com
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